NOTICE CONCERNING 2023 BUDGET AND 2022 BUDGET AMENDMENT HEADWATERS METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a proposed budget for the ensuing year of 2023 has been submitted to the Board of Directors of the Headwaters Metropolitan District and that such proposed budget will be considered for adoption at a public hearing during a special meeting of the Board of Directors of the District to be held via zoom/audio at 8:00 AM, on Tuesday, November 15, 2022.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that a proposed amended budget for 2022 has been submitted to the Board of Directors of the Headwaters Metropolitan District and that such proposed budget amendment will be considered for adoption at a public hearing during a special meeting of the Board of Directors of the District to be held via zoom/audio at 8:00 AM, on Tuesday, November 15, 2022.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87346970205?pwd=b0s5clQ0T0hUcE0vMVprS1MrNldFdz09

Meeting ID: 973 4697 0205 Passcode: 477883 Telephone: +1 720 707 2699

Copies of the proposed 2023 budget and if necessary, the amended 2022 budget are on file in the office of the District located at Community Resource Services of Colorado, LLC, 7995 East Prentice Avenue, Suite 103E, Greenwood Village, Colorado and are available for public inspection.

Any interested elector of the District may file or register any objections to the proposed 2023 budget and the proposed amended 2022 budget at any time prior to the final adoption of said proposed budget and budget amendments by the governing body of the District.

October 25, 2022

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE HEADWATERS METROPOLITAN DISTRICT /s/ COMMUNITY RESOURCE SERVICES OF COLORADO, L.L.C.

Publish In: Middle Park Times

Publish On: Thursday, November 10, 2022 (one time only)